I N D O O R  A I R  Q U A L I T Y
ERV
ENERGY RECOVERY VENTILATOR
60 HZ
Bulletin No. 210245
March 2010
Supersedes April 2009
Indoor / Outdoor
500 to 10,000 cfm Capacity
MODEL NUMBER IDENTIFICATION
Series
Nominal CFM
Application
I = Indoor
O = Outdoor
Wheel Type
D = Desiccant
S = Sensible
1 = Revision Number
Voltage
P = 208/230V - 1phase - 60hz
Y = 208/230V - 3phase - 60hz
Q = 230V - 3phase - 60hz
G = 460V - 3phase - 60hz
J = 575V - 3phase - 60hz
Configuration
D = Downflow
H = Horizontal
ERV - 1500 - I - D - D - P - 1
P R O D U C T  S P E C I F I C AT I O N S
ERV Energy Recovery Ventilator  / Page 2
FEATURES
APPROVALS
Energy Recovery Wheel included in unit is rated in
accordance with AHRI standard 1060-2005.
Units are approved by CSA (NRTL/C).
WARRANTY
Energy recovery wheel assembly - five year limited
warranty.
All other covered components - one year limited
warranty.
APPLICATIONS
Designed for applications requiring outdoor air to be
utilized in a HVAC system.
Allows fresh air to be brought into the building while
recovering up to 88% of the energy being exhausted out
of the building.
Reduces energy consumption and the cost of heating
and cooling.
Can be applied as a stand-alone unit or in combination
with a rooftop package unit. Can be installed inside
a building with ducts to outside. See typical indoor
application.
NOTE - Contact your local Lennox Commercial Sales
Representative for ordering information.
OPERATION
Energy Recovery Ventilator contains energy recovery
wheel designated desiccant or sensible.
Rotating through counter flowing exhaust and supply
air streams at 50-60 revolutions per minute, the energy
recovery wheel transfers energy from the warmer air
stream to the cooler air stream.
Constant flow of recovered energy represents up to
88% of the difference in total energy contained within
the two air streams
Both types of wheels recover sensible energy during the
heating season and reject sensible energy during the
cooling season.
During the heating season, when outdoor air
temperatures are below the dew point of the indoor
air, sensible energy recovery wheels also recover
latent energy through the process of condensation and
evaporation.
Desiccant energy recovery wheels recover Iatent
energy during the heating season and reject it during
the cooling season through the process of adsorption
and desorption.
RECOVERY WHEEL
Choice of sensible or desiccant wheel type.
Constructed of eight lightweight polymer segments.